Confidentiality Requested:

O Yes [ ]No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1241921

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 4058
American Warrior, Inc.

API No. 15 - 15-055-22381-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: 3118 CUMMINGS RD SW.NE NWSW gec 5 qup. 23 s R. 32 [ ]East[0West
Address 2; PO BOX 399 2262 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
City:  GARDEN CITY State: KS  zjp: 67846 , 941 Feetfrom [ ] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Joe Smith Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (620 ) 275-2963 CINe [Inw [Ise  [Osw

CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 5929 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: _Kevin Timson

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d Oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[] Gsw Permit #:

01/10/2015 01/19/2015 01/30/2015

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County: Finney

O'Brate Finney

Lease Name: Well #: 42

Field Name:

Producing Formation: St.Louis

Elevation: Ground:2851 Kelly Bushing: __2862

Total Vertical Depth: 4900 Plug Back Total Depth:4855

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 1657 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No
If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 15000 ppm  Fluid volume: 70 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
02/11/2015

Confidential Release Date: 02/10/2017
Wireline Log Received

@ Geologist Report Received

[ uic Distribution

ALt 001 [ Jn [ Jm Approved by:

NAOMI JAMES

S Date: 02/11/2015




I ||

1241921

O'Brate Finney 4-5

American Watrrior, Inc. Well #:

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec.5 Twp.23 S. R.32 [ ]East F ]West County: Finney

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo Ft.Scott 4490 -1628
heroki 4 -164
Cores Taken Llves [FINo Cherokee 508 646
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo Morrow 4674 -1812
. Mississippian 4712 -1849
List All E. Logs Run:
Induction
Porosity
Micro
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.250 8.625 24 1657 Class A 825 3%CC,2%qgel
Production 7.875 5.5 15.5 4879 EA-2 125 3%CC
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 4772'10 4777
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[ |Flowing [ |Pumping [ ]Gas Lit [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator American Watrrior, Inc.
Well Name O'Brate Finney 4-5

Doc ID 1241921

Casing

Surface 12.250 8.625 24 1657 Class A 825 3%CC,2%
gel
Production|7.875 55 15.5 4879 EA-2 125 3%CC




E"\ALLI ED CEMENTING LOG

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

it IS CEMENT DATA
Date _District __ Liberal #21 _ Ticket No. 64591 Spacer Type H20
Company American Warrior Rig Duke # 10 Amt. sks Yield ft*/sk Density PPG
Lease +  O'Brate Well No 15 10 bbls
County Finney State Ks
Location LEAD: Time hrs. Type 65/35 6% Gel 3%CC
Field .54 Floseal Excess
Casing Data uctor TA | Squeeze [ isc. Amt. 625 Sks Yield 2 ft*/sk Density 12.4 PPG
Itermediate [ Hroduction [thner TAIL: Time hrs. Type ClassA 3% CC 1/4# Flo Seal
Size 8 5/8 Type Weight 24# Collar Excess
Amt. 200 Sks Yield 1.21 ft*/sk Density 15.6 PPG
WATER Lead 10.9 Galfsk Tail 5.2 Gal/sk Total BBLS
Casing Depths Top Bottom 1646 Pump Trucks Used: 549-550
Bulk Equipment 993-1066
774-744
Drill Pipe: BBLS/LIN. FT LIN. FT/BBL
Open Hole: BBLS/LIN. FT LIN. FT/BBL Float Equipment: Manufacturer Weather Ford
Capacity Factors: BBLS/LIN. FT LIN. FT/BBL Shoe: Type Guide Shoe Depth
Casing BBLS/LIN. FT LIN. FT/BBL Float: Type AFU insert float Depth
Open Holes BBLS/LIN. FT LIN. FT/BBL Centralizers:  Quantity 3 Plugs Top Bottom
Drill Pipe BBLS/LIN. FT LIN. FT/BBL Stage Collars
Annulus BBLS/UIN. FT LIN, FT/BBL Special Equipment
BBLS/LIN. FT LIN. FT/BBL Disp:  Fluid Type H20 Amt 102 bbls Weight 83 PPG
Perforations From ft to ft  Amt Mud Type Weight
COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE CEMENTER Lenny Baeza
TIME PRESSURES PSI FLUID PUMPED DATA
DRILL PIPE TOTAL | pumpeD PER RATE REMARKS
i CASING AAERRDS FLUID TIME PERIOD | BBLS/MIN
8:00am On location @ 8:00am
10:00am Rigging up to the well head
10:55am 240 10 4 Pumping 10 bbls of water ahead
10:57am 220 232 L M‘lxing cement 625sk @12.4#
11:52am 190 274 3 Mixing cement 200sk @ 15.6#
12:18pm 0 274 0 Shut down and releases the plug
12:20pm 40 274 3 Plug left the head started displacement of 102bbls
12:30pm 120 314 4 40bbls gone
12:40pm 160 334 3 60bbls gone slowing down water tank low sucking air
1:24pm 330 354 3 80bbls gone
1:34pm 474 374 3 100bbls gone
1:45pm 520 377 3 102 bbls gone and never landed the plug asked and pumping 1.5 bbls
0 0 more which is 1/2 shoe and never saw plug land released and float is
holding rigging down
had 110 bbls of cement to surface
Rigging up @ 2:00pm
Leaving location @ 2:45pm

FINAL DISP. PRESS. 470 PSI  BUMPPLUGTO 0 PSI BLEEDBACK 0.5 BBLS THANK YOU




American Warrior
O'Brate-Finney 1-5
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F"T CHARGE 10: X N TICKET
SWI ﬂMﬁVYM JJ,QN"LDF 28153
& ADDRESS
2 e _ CITY. STATE, ZIP CODE PAGE OF
Services, Inc. 1 z
SERVICE LORATIONS » 5 WELL/PROJECT NO TEASE COUNTY/PARISH STATE [CY DATE OWNER
L 4-5" |OBite - Prunes Finney Ehrdan C‘*:L [f Jan 15
2 TICKET TYPE_TCONTRACTOR < RIG NAMEINO. s SHIPPED |DELIVERED 10 ORDER NO.
VICE —
O SALE € ¢ o] Eyﬁ
% eI TYRe W L%AE'I%GDRY JOB PURPOSE . WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION
4 O 1 b&dﬂpm-l;{ﬁ‘ @m /onqsi-r s 3B~ T
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS v U
ECONDARY REFERE ACCOUNTING
RE::IREEJCE : T loc| Acct | oF DESCRIPTION ar. | m | av. JTum il ANDANT
575 | MILEAGE TRX 114 ‘?ﬂ LM : PA :‘9 5‘/0: 6o
578 I Pcwp c)«al’d‘@. /lé‘t || /500 22| /500 pP
A | Cortral iz, 52 19~  Fea 1| 630 1%
403 | Coomeet Baskot salod [l 3ppeo =
46 ( Lavchn Ao Plig £ bef Jlo St i [i@| 2750 Q5|
4p1 ! [ 1seat Float slne w// AUTS £ el S2 | e ] 4 35 375 leo
- | |
| | | |
: | ! '
[ | | 1
| | | ,
| I | N
| | | |
i 1 i I
| | l b
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to _ SURVEY AGREE |pECIDED | AGREE R— {84 O, 60
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: %ﬁ#’:’;&"}%ﬁ?mm 7 | LOS |13 |
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and W RERS 00 e fa"'g 71613
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. [ OUR SERVICE WAS b4at oo
i Ol o SWIFT SERVICES, INC. PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? : l I
WUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR T0 WECPERATED THE ECUPVENT S [
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS P.O. BOX 466 &Dcﬁiﬁ?&“se F TAX _ /7 | | ( L’I
il 2 “
X NESS CITY, KS 67560 YT R ST AT IR TERCET = // :
DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED ..E'D AN 785.798-2300 O YES O No TorhL T ag
— R [1 CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND W e

SWIFT OPERATOR




TICKE NTINUATION TICKET
SHrrF7- il TCO No. Z8I53
. ss City, KS 67561 STPREAR [ €Ll DA — {PacE OF
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RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  American Warrior, Inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson/Luke Th
O'Brate-Finney #4-5

5-23s-32w Finney,KS
Start Date:  2015.01.15 @ 21:28:00
End Date:  2015.01.16 @ 05:31:30
Job Ticket #: 56592 DST#: 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
1515 Commerce Parkway Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2015.01.20 @ 08:39:41
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"% DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

)\ LRILOBITE

American Warrior, Inc.

=
g2k ESHHG'M PO Box 399
} ;g__-' Garden City, KS 67846
eS|
CHay

ATIN: Kevin Timson/Luke Th

5-23s-32w Finney,KS

O'Brate-Finney #4-5
Job Ticket: 56592 DST#:1

Test Start: 2015.01.15 @ 21:28:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Pawnee
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 01:17:15 Tester: Cornelio Landa lll
Time Test Ended: 05:31:30 Unit No: 67
Interval: 4441.00 ft (KB) To 4470.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2862.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4470.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2851.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8968 Outside
Press @RunDepth: 19.17 psig @ 4443.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2015.01.15 End Date: 2015.01.16 Last Calib.: 2015.01.16
Start Time: 21:28:05 End Time: 05:31:29 Time On Btm: 2015.01.16 @ 01:17:00

Time Off Btm: 2015.01.16 @ 03:17:45

TEST COMMENT: 30-IFP: Weak surface blow -Built to 1"
30-ISIP: No return
30-FFP: 1/2" blow w ithin 2 seconds of opening-Built to 2 1/4"
30-FSIP: No return

PRESSURE SUMMARY

Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
1w (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
o 0| 2261.08 110.52 | Initial Hydro-static
1™ 1 16.37 109.55 | Open To Flow (1)
32 21.83 110.59 | Shut-In(1)
=n = 60 239.35 111.36 | End Shut-In(1)
£ 1. g 61 13.02 111.26 | Open To Flow (2)
; ‘.Ei 90 19.17 112.27 | Shut-In(2)
- 1. ° 121 98.35 112.86 | End Shut-In(2)
121 | 2230.73 113.63 | Final Hydro-static
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
32.00 G & Ocm5g 150 80m 0.45

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 56592

Printed: 2015.01.20 @ 08:39:41
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

American Warrior, Inc.

ESTING , INC.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATIN: Kevin Timson/Luke Th

5-23s-32w Finney,KS

O'Brate-Finney #4-5
Job Ticket: 56592

DST#:1

Test Start: 2015.01.15 @ 21:28:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:
Deviated:

Pawnee

No Whipstock: ft (KB)

Time Tool Opened: 01:17:15
Time Test Ended: 05:31:30

Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)

Test Type:
Tester: Cornelio Landa lll
Unit No: 67

Interval: 4441.00 ft (KB) To 4470.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2862.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4470.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2851.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8969 Inside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 4443.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2015.01.15 End Date: 2015.01.16 Last Calib.: 2015.01.16
Start Time: 21:28:05 End Time: 05:31:14 Time On Btm:

Time Off Btm:

TEST COMMENT: 30-IFP: Weak surface blow -Built to 1"

30-ISIP: No return
30-FFP: 1/2" blow w ithin 2 seconds of opening-Built to 2 1/4"
30-FSIP: No return

PRESSURE SUMMARY

R fee =0 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
o 1w (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
X 1.
£ o 4 ‘\\g ; g-:
Janans ok Time (Haus) u
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
32.00 G & Ocm5g 150 80m 0.45

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 56592

Printed: 2015.01.20 @ 08:39:41
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| | ESTING, e

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

TOOL DIAGRAM

American Warrior, Inc.

PO Box 399

Garden City, KS 67846

ATIN: Kevin Timson/Luke Th

5-23s-32w Finney,KS

O'Brate-Finney #4-5

Job Ticket: 56592

DST#:1

Test Start: 2015.01.15 @ 21:28:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length:
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length:
Drill Collar: Length:

Drill Fipe Above KB:
Depth to Top Packer:
Depth to Bottom Packer:

Interval betw een Packers:

Tool Length:
Number of Packers:

Tool Comments:

4419.00 ft
0.00 ft
0.00 ft

5.00 ft
4441.00 ft
ft
29.00 ft
56.00 ft

2

Diameter:
Diameter:
Diameter:

Diameter:

3.80 inches Volume:
0.00 inches Volume:
0.00 inches Volume:

61.99 bbl
0.00 bbl
0.00 bbl

Total Volume:

6.75 inches

61.99 bbl

Tool Weight:

Weight set on Packer:

Weight to Pull Loose:

Tool Chased

String Weight: Initial
Final

2500.00 Ib
28000.00 Ib
10000.00 Ib

0.00 ft
62000.00 Ib
62000.00 Ib

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4415.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4420.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4425.00

Jars 5.00 4430.00

Safety Joint 2.00 4432.00

Packer 5.00 4437.00 27.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4441.00

Stubb 1.00 4442.00

Perforations 1.00 4443.00

Recorder 0.00 8969 Inside  4443.00

Recorder 0.00 8968 Outside  4443.00

Perforations 24.00 4467.00

Bullnose 3.00 4470.00 29.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 56.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 56592

Printed: 2015.01.20 @ 08:39:42




"% DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

)\ LRILOBITE

American Warrior, Inc.

ATIN: Kevin Timson/Luke Th

=
g2k ESHHG'M PO Box 399
} ;g__-' Garden City, KS 67846
eS|
CHay

5-23s-32w Finney,KS

O'Brate-Finney #4-5
Job Ticket: 56592 DST#:1
Test Start: 2015.01.15 @ 21:28:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AM
Mud Weight: 10.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 49.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 8.75in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2400.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
32.00 | G&Ocmb5g 150 80m 0.449
Total Length: 32.00 ft Total Volume: 0.449 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 56592

Printed: 2015.01.20 @ 08:39:42




Serial # 8968 Outside  American Warrior, Inc.

C'Brate-Finney #4-5 DET Test Number:

A
8968 Pressure

Pressure vs. Time
F |

2968 ._.m:..ﬁm_,mEﬂm

I
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Tritabite Testing, Inc Ref, Mo, 58592

Frinted; 2015.01.20 @ 08:39:42




Serial #: 5969 Inside

American Warrior, Inc.

C'Brate-Finney #4-5 DST Test Number: 1

Pressure vs. Time
[ a [a_
8969 Pressure 8969 Temperature
E— 110
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o o
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Tritabite Testing, Inc Ref, Mo, 56582 Frinted; 2015.01.20 @ 08:39.42




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  American Warrior, Inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson/Luke Th
O'Brate-Finney #4-5

5-23s-32w Finney,KS
Start Date:  2015.01.17 @ 08:00:00
End Date:  2015.01.17 @ 17:10:00
Job Ticket #: 56593 DST# 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
1515 Commerce Parkway Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2015.01.20 @ 08:39:00
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

| TESTING, e

American Warrior, Inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATIN: Kevin Timson/Luke Th

5-23s-32w Finney,KS

O'Brate-Finney #4-5
Job Ticket: 56593 DST#:2

Test Start: 2015.01.17 @ 08:00:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Morrow
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 12:20:30 Tester: Cornelio Landa lll
Time Test Ended: 17:10:00 Unit No: 67
Interval: 4668.00 ft (KB) To 4728.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2862.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4728.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2851.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8968 Outside
Press @RunDepth: 23.33 psig @ 4671.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2015.01.17 End Date: 2015.01.17 Last Calib.: 2015.01.17
Start Time: 08:00:05 End Time: 17:10:00 Time On Btm: 2015.01.17 @ 12:20:15
Time Off Btm: 2015.01.17 @ 14:29:15
TEST COMMENT: 38-IFP. Weak surface blow -Built to 1/8"
30-ISIP: No return
30-FFP: No blow
30-FSIP: No return
- Pressere vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
R fee oo — f" 3 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
X = ] (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
[ ""% 1 e 0| 2472.27 110.38 | Initial Hydro-static
= I I } 1. 1| 1912 | 109.30| Open To Flow (1)
| ] ] 39 22.46 111.63 | Shut-In(1)
[ E\‘ 1. 69 63.23 112.75 | End Shut-In(1)
. ; { i i ; \ \ 1 - 69 | 2386 | 112.73| Open To Flow (2)
; [ ] Bl ‘E: 99 23.33 113.73 | Shut-In(2)
on —— 1 = 128 39.58 114.45 | End Shut-In(2)
; __W ;’ B “‘ 129 | 2340.36 | 114.91| Final Hydro-static
] [ 1 1.
VARFRINnIn N
oy : I : .
A7 Sl Jan 25 o Gl_lrnem] hin
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
5.00 Mud w /slight oil show 0.07
* Recowery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 56593

Printed: 2015.01.20 @ 08:39:00
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

American Warrior, Inc.

ESTING , INC.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATIN: Kevin Timson/Luke Th

5-23s-32w Finney,KS

O'Brate-Finney #4-5
Job Ticket: 56593

DST#:2

Test Start: 2015.01.17 @ 08:00:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Morrow

Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB)
Time Tool Opened: 12:20:30

Time Test Ended: 17:10:00

Interval: 4668.00 ft (KB) To 4728.00 ft (KB) (TVD)

Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)

Test Type:
Tester: Cornelio Landa lll
Unit No: 67

Reference Hevations:

2862.00 ft (KB)

Total Depth: 4728.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2851.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8969 Inside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 4671.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2015.01.17 End Date: 2015.01.17 Last Calib.: 2015.01.17
Start Time: 08:00:05 End Time: 17:10:00 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:

TEST COMMENT: 38-IFP: Weak surface blow -Built to 1/8"

30-ISIP: No return

30-FFP: No blow

30-FSIP: No return

Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
jrs) ,
R fee : Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
= % i (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
. \ \ 1 :
% & E B
17 Sl Jan INS o m‘:’ne[l—lu.n] e
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
5.00 Mud w /slight oil show 0.07

* Recowery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 56593

Printed: 2015.01.20 @ 08:39:00
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TOOL DIAGRAM
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American Warrior, Inc.

PO Box 399

Garden City, KS 67846

ATIN: Kevin Timson/Luke Th

5-23s-32w Finney,KS

O'Brate-Finney #4-5

Job Ticket: 56593

DST#:2

Test Start: 2015.01.17 @ 08:00:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 4671.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 65.52 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib

Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 28000.00 Ib

Drill Collar: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 10000.00 Ib
. Total Volume: 65.52 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft

Drill Fipe Above KB: 30.00 ft String Weight: Initial ~ 62000.00 b

Depth to Top Packer: 4668.00 ft Final  62000.00 Ib

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft

Interval betw een Packers: 60.00 ft

Tool Length: 87.00 ft

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4642.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4647.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4652.00

Jars 5.00 4657.00

Safety Joint 2.00 4659.00

Packer 5.00 4664.00 27.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4668.00

Stubb 1.00 4669.00

Perforations 1.00 4670.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4671.00

Recorder 0.00 8969 Inside  4671.00

Recorder 0.00 8968 Outside  4671.00

Drill Pipe 31.00 4702.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4703.00

Perforations 22.00 4725.00

Bullnose 3.00 4728.00 60.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 87.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 56593 Printed: 2015.01.20 @ 08:39:00
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FLUID SUMMARY
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American Warrior, Inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATIN: Kevin Timson/Luke Th

5-23s-32w Finney,KS

O'Brate-Finney #4-5
Job Ticket: 56593 DST#:2

Test Start: 2015.01.17 @ 08:00:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AM
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 50.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 9.16 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2800.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
5.00 | Mud w/slight oil show 0.070
Total Length: 5.00ft Total Volume: 0.070 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 56593

Printed: 2015.01.20 @ 08:39:00




Serial #: 8968

Outside

American Warrior, Inc.

C'Brate-Finney #4-5 DOET Test Mumber: 2

A
8968 Pressure

Pressure vs. Time
F |

2968 ._.minm_,mEﬂm

I
| Initial Hydro-statid

2500

— 110

2000

— 100

1500

Fressure

1000

500

17 Sat Jan 2015

gAM

12PM JIPM
Time (Hours)

ainjesadwa |

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref, Na. 56593

Frinted: 2015.01.20 @ 0&:39:01




Serial #: 5969

Inside

American Warrior, Inc.

C'Brate-Finney #4-5 DOET Test Mumber: 2

[ a
8969 Pressure

Pressure vs. Time

L&
8969 Temperature

2500

2000

1500

Fressure

1000
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e i

17 Sat Jan 2015

gAM

12PM JIPM
Time {Hours)

ainjesadwa |

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref, Na. 56593

Frinted: 2015.01.20 @ 0&:39:01




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  American Warrior, Inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson/Luke Th
O'Brate-Finney #4-5

5-23s-32w Finney,KS
Start Date:  2015.01.18 @ 06:34:00
End Date:  2015.01.18 @ 14:19:15
Job Ticket #: 56594 DST#: 3

Trilobite Testing, Inc
1515 Commerce Parkway Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2015.01.20 @ 08:38:08
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"% DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

)\ LRILOBITE

American Warrior, Inc.

ATIN: Kevin Timson/Luke Th

=
g2k ESHHG'M PO Box 399
} ;g__-' Garden City, KS 67846
eS|
CHay

5-23s-32w Finney,KS

O'Brate-Finney #4-5
Job Ticket: 56594 DST#:3

Test Start: 2015.01.18 @ 06:34:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Mississippi
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 08:39:30 Tester: Cornelio Landa lll
Time Test Ended: 14:19:15 Unit No: 67
Interval: 4752.00 ft (KB) To 4782.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2862.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4782.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2851.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8968 Outside
Press @RunDepth: 115.69 psig @ 4754.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2015.01.18 End Date: 2015.01.18 Last Calib.: 2015.01.18
Start Time: 06:34:05 End Time: 14:19:14 Time On Btm: 2015.01.18 @ 08:39:15

Time Off Btm: 2015.01.18 @ 11:40:00

TEST COMMENT: 30-IFP: BOB in 4 min.
45-ISIP: Bled off in 2 min.- Weak surface blow back-Built to 1"
45-FFP: BOB in 2 min.
60-FSIP:-BOB in 14 min.

PRESSURE SUMMARY

C ‘ ] Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
I = | (Mn) (psig) | (degF)
gﬁﬂ _ - 0| 251243 110.95 | Initial Hydro-static
- 1 1 20.59 | 109.31| Open To Flow (1)
\ B 31 58.61 113.26 | Shut-In(1)

[ \ 75 | 1236.74 116.98 | End Shut-In(1)
=™ ; {1 ¢ 76 68.00 | 116.57 | Open To Flow (2)
I ? ,] ‘ 1=3 120 | 115.69 | 119.30| Shut-In(2)

oo | | | s 180 | 1216.96 121.58 | End Shut-In(2)
! / ; } ﬁ I {" 181 | 2384.98 | 121.95| Final Hydro-static
] \ | | gy 1"
VIR NIRYS
F | Ir®
o Lty ) | 1
L ‘ ‘ L] | , | , , E il
15 Sn anANS e Time (Haus) o
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
94.00 Cgo 35g 650 1.32
94.00 Mco & G 15m 320 53g 1.32
94.00 G & Ocm10g 150 75m 1.32
0.00 GIP=3196 0.00

* Recowery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 56594

Printed: 2015.01.20 @ 08:38:08




"% DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

)\ LRILOBITE

American Warrior, Inc.

=
g2k ESHHG'M PO Box 399
} ;g__-' Garden City, KS 67846
eS|
CHay

ATIN: Kevin Timson/Luke Th

5-23s-32w Finney,KS

O'Brate-Finney #4-5
Job Ticket: 56594 DST#:3

Test Start: 2015.01.18 @ 06:34:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Mississippi
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 08:39:30 Tester: Cornelio Landa lll
Time Test Ended: 14:19:15 Unit No: 67
Interval: 4752.00 ft (KB) To 4782.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2862.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4782.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2851.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8969 Inside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 4754.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2015.01.18 End Date: 2015.01.18 Last Calib.: 2015.01.18
Start Time: 06:34:05 End Time: 14:15:14 Time On Btm:

Time Off Btm:

TEST COMMENT: 30-IFP: BOB in 4 min.
45-ISIP: Bled off in 2 min.- Weak surface blow back-Built to 1"
45-FFP: BOB in 2 min.
60-FSIP:-BOB in 14 min.

Pressore vs. Time

PRESSURE SUMMARY

R fee Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
= & 1 = (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
i’ L
- -
: % 1.3
15 Sn anANS Time (Haus) o
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
94.00 Cgo 35g 650 1.32
94.00 Mco & G 15m 320 53g 1.32
94.00 G & Ocm 10g 150 75m 1.32
0.00 GIP=3196 0.00

* Recowery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 56594

Printed: 2015.01.20 @ 08:38:09
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

TOOL DIAGRAM

American Warrior, Inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATIN: Kevin Timson/Luke Th

5-23s-32w Finney,KS

O'Brate-Finney #4-5

Job Ticket: 56594

DST#:3

Test Start: 2015.01.18 @ 06:34:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 4735.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume:

Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume:

Drill Collar: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume:
Total Volume:

Drill Fipe Above KB: 10.00 ft

Depth to Top Packer: 4752.00 ft

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft

Interval betw een Packers: 30.00 ft

Tool Length: 57.00 ft

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

66.42 bbl Tool Weight:
0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer:
0.00 bbl Weight to Pull Loose:
66.42 bbl Tool Chased
String Weight: Initial

Final

2500.00 Ib
28000.00 Ib
10000.00 Ib

0.00 ft
64000.00 Ib
65000.00 Ib

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4726.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4731.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4736.00

Jars 5.00 4741.00

Safety Joint 2.00 4743.00

Packer 5.00 4748.00 27.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4752.00

Stubb 1.00 4753.00

Perforations 1.00 4754.00

Recorder 0.00 8969 Inside  4754.00

Recorder 0.00 8968 Outside  4754.00

Perforations 25.00 4779.00

Bullnose 3.00 4782.00 30.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 57.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 56594

Printed: 2015.01.20 @ 08:38:09
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FLUID SUMMARY

American Warrior, Inc.

WI:' PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATIN: Kevin Timson/Luke Th

5-23s-32w Finney,KS

O'Brate-Finney #4-5
Job Ticket: 56594 DST#:3

Test Start: 2015.01.18 @ 06:34:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 30deg AM
Mud Weight: 10.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 51.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 8.76 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2800.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
94.00 [ Cgo 35g 650 1.319
94.00 [ Mco & G 15m 320 53g 1.319
94.00 [ G & Ocm 10g 150 75m 1.319
0.00 | GIP=3196 0.000
Total Length: 282.00ft Total Volume:
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments: Gravity 30 @ 62

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 56594

Printed: 2015.01.20 @ 08:38:09




Serial # 8968 Outside  American Warrior, Inc. CFBrate-Finney #£4-5 OST Test Mumber: 3
Pressure vs. Time
8968 Pressure 8968 Temperature
I I I I
| __._;_.n_ Iu.__n__.a.aﬁ__n _ 1 H
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— i i “ 1 | 1 h.ﬂ.
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref Mo, 56554

Frinted: 2015.01.20 @ 08:38:.09




Serial # 8969 Inside American Warrior, Inc. CrBrate-Finney #4-5 CST Test Mumber: 3
Pressure vs. Time
[ & B
8969 Pressure 8969 Temperature
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Triiobite Testing, Inc

Ref Mo, 56554

Frinted; 2015.01.20 @ 08:38.09




Test Ticket

56592

RILOBITE
ESTING inc.

1515 Commerce Parkway Hays, Kansas 67601

Well Name & No. O Kft’clza ﬁm«d HY4S Test No. /' Date @ . L 5‘@?’

Company ﬂméffcqn Lu@sff I Lnc, Elevation 4 ZS.Z; 2 28 [ GL
?HX(MM¢Q<Zdr4wumC% K5 (9K

NO.

=
=3
=3
—
=4
=
=3
.

"4

Jow

Address
Co. Rep/ Geo. K.Fl'h'\ TM Sen Rig Dlﬂké = I .
Location: Sec. cS‘ Twp. 23 = ... Rge: 3’_)%) Co. }’ L ne i State < <
4
Interval Tested C/L/ Lf / ~ Y ?’L‘, Zone Tested »P alvnee, —
Anchor Length Qq) Drill Pipe Run L]Lf ’q Mud Wt. C’, CS

Vis (‘/q

Top Packer Depth L/"/ 3+ Drill Collars Run j;@/

Wt. Pipe Run

w BR

=
2o

Bottom Packer Depth z'f qL//

opm System

Total Depth L/ q ?:”) Chlorides

Lem:] 25

it Lioa, Ao

% Blow Description I—'I“ P L{/QLHLJU- fOL/l:)ZD‘-LJ""
ISIP: Ao Ridun

FFEP' A in_blow withh Qqec,_ds@‘ﬁwﬂnhf Bt 9 ALY . &L e

ECF. Al /'ZP'}'LQJ’\

Rec Feet of %gas %0l %water Yemud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %0il %water Yomud
Rec 32 Feet of 6({*{‘( N i)‘%qas / q%oil Y%water 8§ﬁ2/amud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %0il Y%water Yomud
Rec Feet of : %Qgas %0il Sowater Y%emud
Rec Total ? 9& BHT llL‘! Gravity __ ~—— APIRW_—" @ __— 'F Chlorides — | — ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic X Test 1150 Tontocatdi U F
(B) First Initial Flow : e X Jars__ 22U Tstarted 2 [ 1 b";
(C) First Final Flow o) ‘ E/Safety Joint__ /9 Topen_ O [T ;
(D) Initial Shut-In 50)\2 c7 éﬁ Circ Sub _/f//(_ et s 42 /;L
(E) Second Initial Flow ; ? O Hourly Standby ;—Out & 2 g\’[/\c ] / :
(F) Second Final Flow 7 Mieage /o 2./1 68 omments =" ") 224 b
(G) Final Shut-In C]g ﬂ; Sam:er B ‘%OM /
MRt 'lg‘_s / Q Straddle 0O Ruined Shale Packer

- ' Shale Packer O Ruined Packer |
Initial Open -371 O Extra Packer it
Initial Shut-In 3 L Q Extra Recorder SubTotal 9
Final Flow '?Z: O Day Standby Total___ 1943
Final Shut-In e O Accessibility MP/DST Disc't

Sub Total 1543

Approved By

Our Representative

(e Y

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sus1amed directly or indirectly, mrougn the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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RILOBITE
ESTING Inc.

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601

Test Ticket

No. DBD93

Test No. Q

V-l 4418

Date

Well Name & No. OB‘CHQ ‘F{nnm _ﬂ L/-’ 5

Elevation

ABEA ke

2¥S[  a

Company ATHG’('I can Li e

Address 3HXLummm69 Ld - Garden ﬂ*‘h& KS (FRYG

Co. Rep / Geo. KE\./M Tﬂv\SOr\ Rig D UKe# D |
Location: Sec. __ 5 Twp. __Z 3-5 Rge. 32-iJ Co. {"l na<y state _K 5
Interval Tested L/&[Q 8" Q L’ %)-Y Zone Tested ___ TN80o LD f
Anchor Length [00 : Drill Pipe Run L‘/(.c?‘/, Mud Wt. G 9{
Top Packer Depth C'/(G'&‘q Drill Collars Run @' Vis ‘-)r\
Bottom Packer Depthq(c‘((? 8 Wt. Pipe Run /@' WL L;i ;Z
Total Depth ‘m L] 7355’ Chlorides ).3 on ppm System LCM _# 9\
Blow Description {7 W ks sucfe H%«[_{bf‘rf% 78 (LX’ on T blew ~
s> WMo lofeon
FER M ZSI{’LJ
FSTP: Lo Return
Rec Feet of Yogas %0l Yowater Y%mud
Rec Feet of %gas Yo0il Yewater %mud
Rec @ ¢ i Feet of f)’lw’/ 3 "\,+\ﬁb(“&€@t %Qgas %oil Y%water / e@ %mud
Rec Feet of %Qqas Yo0il Y%water Y%emud
Rec Feet of %gas %e0il Yowater Y%mud
Rec Total S st [ £§ Gravity — WPRW_—T @ *~Fchiofides ~— T — ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 9\‘{:}"& R Test Y T-On Location g OC»
(B) First Initial Flow ? X Jars 220 TStarted & 0D
(C) First Final Flow .,}’l A safety Joint Topen_ [ A" A0
t r g
(D) Initial Shut-In [0 D & CircSub ___Ar/< TPulled_ V?_}‘
(E) Second Initial Flow 0(23 O Hourly Standby T L 7 ‘ }( O :
(F) Second Final Flow 2:)7 JX Mileage Commemsilbi-%_
(G) Final Shut-In 40 O Serpit ChiL il fois o
Stey 20{ i Mgty
(H) Final Hydrostatic ,‘9\3 tfa O Straddle O Ruined Shale Packerjﬁ il
Q Shale Packer O Ruined Packer
Initial Open 3 g Q Exira Packer O Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In 30 O Extra Recorder SubTotal  ©3.33 1626.33
Final Flow 3@ O Day Standby 1d 2.5h Total@&) (O 4s TI(H
Final Shut-In ,—M_B&__‘ O Accessibility MP/DST D|sctw fhotry "437(09(
SubTTolle st Tima NBank Shed been at $pD

Approved By Our Representative

/‘;/,/ﬁ!a;ﬂf glar

I‘q'I'H

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of ifs
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING inc.

SERRQ/
JO 4
1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601 NO. JE 7

Well Name & No. _ O/ Sebe. Finna, #2445 TestNo. .3 pate [~/ 8-1S
Company ﬂmmﬂ\i ¢ on |A_/a,"f‘r"b.’ ]ﬂ\C. Elevation ;’. KLC ok KB QE"J / GL
address _SULECumm inas RA. ~ Carden Ghy  KS (7 8%
Co. Rep / Geo. Lg &ﬂ\gm.{ﬁcf\ / Rig DL[K&:&Q 8]
Location: Sec. a Twp. _d3-S Rge._ o 2-/ Co. ‘?}-:Ellld €y state _KS

Interval Tested Y752 - YF KA Zone Tested M\Ljsit SSZ;&P; |

Anchor Length 307 Drill Pipe Run 1y 735" : MWt 9 F

Top Packer Depth {" ?q 8’ Drill Collars Run @ Vis 6-/

Bottom Packer Depth q ?5’,1 Wt. Pipe Run (Z/ WL 36

Total Depth 1./ :7'?9\ Chlorides ;25' [315) ppm System LCM=t :)\

Blow Description TFP! ﬁ(l.b. t\n L{ min.

TseP, Rled e ££in Amin - WeakSurfice blewback- [Ruilt 1 lin. cedvm blewhark

FEP! in. Tivmeolafelo~ Bob. in dmin

Fsz2 Bjed o t}l.Qm;{?, - f]wg“ suSace blaai< —Gul)te o Bob. in 1Ymm.

Rec : Feet of : 6 O ‘ % 6%qas Cztg%oil Yewater f Yemud
Feet of €l ‘FCC, f}'\ﬁ Sb: 9\’1") 'Tle?'\&. [’( :‘ %qgas { C) %o0il Yewater ;?‘ﬁomud
Rec Feet of P’\CO Q"G \L “f‘\‘;o 53 %gas ‘-") %0il ~_Y%water 15 %mud
Rec Feet of @ / f?;’* 3 l ? & %gas %oil Yewater | Y%mud

Rec . Feetof %Qgas %oil %water ___ %mud

Rec Total #9\ .9 BHT @Z 'I.;:ér-avity 30 APIRW @ F Chlorides —_____
(A) Initial Hydrostatic gg [ A 128 Test 1159 T-On Location { Zé 53 ]

(B) First Initial Flow 2\ y( Jars 250 T-Started ﬁ(éﬁ'y l

(C) First Final Flow fsq H/Safety o T-Open__(2 0. %0

(D) Initial Shut-In | ()-3:} X circSub _/1/ Jes TPuled _// 4O

Rec

i

____ppm

- rou_[4-20- [
(E) Second Initial Flow (.c %’ O Hourly Standby e

.I \. (o 68 Comments
(F) Second Final Flow lx Mileage
(G) Final Shut-In 1’2—\ q” O Sampler
(H) Final Hydrostatic 953 @35 O Straddle 0 Ruined Shale packer_i

Q' Shale Packer O Ruined Packer
Initial Open __ gﬁ 0 Extra Packer O Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In S QO Extra Recorder Sub Total
Final Flow g"j O Day Standby Total 1543
Final Shut-In m 19! O Accessibilty MP/DST Disc'
1543

Sub Total

Approved By Our Representative M‘% LTI

Trilabite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustaingd. directly or indirectly, throuch the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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Geological Report

American Warrior, Inc.
O’Brate-Finney #4-5
2262° FSL & 941° FWL
Sec 5, T23s, R32w
Finney County, Kansas

American Warrior, Inc.



Well Data:

Drilling Contractor:

Geologist:
Spud Date:
Completion Date:

Elevation

Directions:

Casing:

Samples:
Drilling Time:

Electric Logs:

Drillstem Tests:

Problems:

General Data

American Warrior, Inc.
O’Brate-Finney #4-5
2262’ FSL & 941’ FWL
Sec. 5, T23s, R32w
Finney County, Kansas
API # 15-055-22381-00-00
Duke Drilling Co. Rig #10
Kevin Timson

January 10, 2015

January 19, 2015

2851’ G.L.
2862’ K.B.

From intersection of Hwy 50 and Hwy 83, go north
5 miles to 6 Mile Rd, go west 2 miles to 3 St, go
north % miles to lease road, go west % miles, then
south into.

1657 85/8” #24 Surface Casing
4879’ 5'%” #15.5 Production Casing

3800’ to RTD 10° Wet & Dry
3750 to RTD

Pioneer Energy Services “D. Kerr”
Stacked Micro

Three-Trilobite Testing “Cornelio Landa I11”

None encountered



Formation Tops

O’Brate-Finney #4-5

Sec. 5, T23s, R32w
2662’ FSL & 941° FWL

Anhydrite 1909’ +953
Base 1995° +867
Heebner 3846’ -984

Lansing 3894’ -1032
Stark 4224’ -1362
Bkc 4364’ -1502
Marmaton 4388’ -1526
Pawnee 4465’ -1603
Fort Scott 4490’ -1628
Cherokee 4508’ -1646
Morrow 4674’ -1812
Miss 4712’ -1849
RTD 4900’ -2038
LTD 4902’ -2040

Sample Zone Descriptions

Pawnee (4465°, -1603): Covered in DST #1

Limestone, tan, sub to medium crystalline, fair oolycastic porosity, Fair
stain, fair saturation, show free oil, fair odor. 80 unit hotwire

Morrow (4680°, -1818): Covered in DST #2

Sandstone, white to grey, fine grain, well rounded, well sorted, poor
consolidation, slight show free oil, no odor, 2 cuttings with show. 20 unit hotwire

St. Louis (4769, -1907): Covered in DST #3

Limestone, oolitic grainstone, cream, poor oolycastic porosity, good show
free oil when broke, well consolidated, good odor. 47 unit hotwire



DST #1

DST #2

DST #3

Drill Stem Tests
Trilobite Testing
“Cornelio Landa I11”

Pawnee

Interval (4441°-4470°) Anchor Length 29’

IHP - 2261#

IFP -30”—wsb, builtto 1 inch 16-22 #
ISI - 30” — No return 240 #
FFP - 30”—Builtto 2 % inch 13-19#
FSIP  -30”— No return o8#
FHP -2231#

BHT -114°F

Recovery: 322GOCM  15% O

Morrow

Interval (4668°-4728) Anchor Length 60’

IHP  -2472 #

IFP -30”-wsb 19-22 #
ISI - 30” — No return 63 #
FFP  -30” - No blow 23 #
FSIP  -30”— No return 40 #
FHP - 2340#

BHT -115°F

Recovery: 5> M w/show oil

St._Louis

Interval (4752°-4782”) Anchor Length 30’

IHP  -2512#

IFP -30”-BOBin4 min 21-59 #
ISI - 45” —wsb built to 1 inch 1237 #
FFP  -45”-BOB in 2 min 68-116 #
FSIP - 60”—-BOB in 14 min 1217 #
FHP -2385#

BHT -122°F

Recovery: 3196’ GIP

94> CGO
188 MCOG



Structural Comparison

American Warrior, Inc. American Warrior, Inc. American Warrior, Inc

O’Brate-Finney #4-5 O’Brate-Finney #1-5 O’Brate-Finney #3-5

Sec. 5, T23s, R32w Sec. 5, T23s, R32w Sec. 23, T23s, R32w

Formation 2262° FSL & 941° FWL 742’ FSL & 2310’ FWL 2178 FSL & 2165’ FEL
Heebner 3846’ -984 -15 3829’ -969 +9 38527 -993
Lansing 3894’ -1032 -15 3877’ -1017 +10 3901° -1042
Stark 4224’ -1362 -10 4212’ -1352 +18 4239’ -1380
BKC 4364’ -1502 -12 4350’ -1490 +21 4382’ -1523
Marmaton 4388’ -1526 -11 4375’ -1515 +25 4410’ -1551
Pawnee 4465 -1603 -14 4449’ -1589 +24 4486’ -1627
Fort Scott 4490’ -1628 -16 4472’ -1612 +24 4511’ -1652
Cherokee 4508’ -1646 -15 4491° -1631 +24 4529’ -1670
Morrow 4674’ -1812 -14 4658’ -1798 +26 4697° -1838
Miss 4712’ -1849 -32 4677° -1817 +64 4772’ -1913
Summary

The location for the O’Brate-Finney #4-5 well was found via 3-D seismic survey. The
new well ran structurally as expected. Three drill stem tests were conducted one of which
recovered commercial quantities of oil. After all the gathered data had been examined, the
decision was made to run 5 ' casing to further evaluate the O’Brate-Finney #4-5 well.

Perforations

Primary: St. Louis 4772°-4777)

Respectfully Submitted,

Kevin Timson
American Warrior, Inc.
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